

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8418/2006 &11012/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in FA No. 33/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOPENDRA SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(AT CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call none appeared.

The SLP qua respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.8418/2006
and qua respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.11012/2006 are
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master