

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1335-1336/2011

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent

No.1.

Dasti service is allowed, which is permitted to be served through nearest civil court or trial court. is directed to confirm service upon the unserved respondent even by affixing the same at the given address, even if it could not be served in due course.

Such court

Item No.35

-2-

Though sufficient time has been granted to the remaining respondents for filing counter affidavit, in view of pending service of respondent No.1, they are permitted to file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR