

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1335-1336/2011

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kislay Kr Jha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Ms Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service filed on 8.8.2012 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly which is to be published in the newspapers disclosed in Para 2 of such application.

List again on 7.11.2012.

	(S.G.SHAH)	
	REGISTRAR	

hj