

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1335-1336/2011

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Pallasu Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of publication in respect of respondent no. 1. In the meanwhile respondent nos. 2 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

List on 4.1.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|